orm PTQ-1595 (Rev. 06/04) DMB Np. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30 2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	S UNLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	e record the attached documents of the new address(ea) bold 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
 Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 	
1. Akbar Montaser	Name: George Washington University
2. Craig S. Westphal	Internal Address:
3. Kaveh Kahen	
4. William F. Rutkovski	
5. Billy W. Acon	Avenue N W
Execution Date(s) May 27, 26, 27, 15 and 20, 2005	Street Address: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue N.W
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Suite 250
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Washington
✓ Assignment ✓ Merger	State: D.C.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: USA Zip: 20052
Government Interest Assignment	Country. <u>65A</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other	This document is being filed together with a new application
	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning documen: should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Roylance, Albrams, Berdo & Goodman, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Internal Address: Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 1300 19th Street, NW	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Washington	8. Payment Information
State: D.C. Zip: 20036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (202) 659-9076	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (202) 659-9344	b. Deposit Account Number 18-2220
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Stan Torgovitsky
10 -	December 1, 2005
9. Signature: Signature	Date
Stan Torgovitsky, Reg. No. 43,95 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature Total number of pages including cover Peter L. Kendall sheet, attachments, and documents: Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Phone Number: (202) 659-9076

Fax Number: (202) 659-9344

Email Address:

9. Signature: __

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

18-2220

Peter L. Kendali

June 22, 2005 Date

Our File No. 46204

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, (1) Akbar Montaser; (2) Craig S. Westphal; (3) Kaveh Kahen; (4) William F. Rutkowski; and (5) Billy W. Acon (hereinafter ASSIGNORS), residing respectively at (1) 11513 Karen Drive, Potomac, Maryland 20854, United States; (2) 7 Langton Hill Road, Landenberg, Pennsylvania 19350, United States; (3) 18804 Walkers Choice Road, Apt. #6, Montgomery Village, Maryland 20886, United States; (4) 6831 30th Road North, Arlington, Virginia 20886, United States; and (5) 1209 N. Vernon Street Arlington, Virginia 22201, United States, have made a certain invention entitled "DEMOUNTABLE DIRECT INJECTION FIGH EFFICIENCY NEBULIZER FOR INDUCTIVELY COUPLED PLASMA MASS SPECTROMETRY" for which a provisional patent application was previously filed on December 23, 2003 under Serial No. 60/531,685, and for which we are making application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been filed on December 22, 2004 and assigned Serial No. 11/019,098; and

WHEREAS, The George Washington University, a non-profit, Congressionally chartered, tax-exempt corporation, located and doing business at 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., Suite 250, Washington, DC. 20052 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned invention and the aforementioned applications and any and all Letters Patent to be obtained on said invention and/or applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration paid to us by said ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, we, the ASSIGNORS, by those presents hereby do sell, assign, set over and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and for the United States and all countries foreign thereto; and in, to and under the aforesaid United States applications and any corresponding foreign applications and any divisional, continuing, substitute or reissue applications or supplementary disclosures which may be filed on said invention in any country; and our right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; and any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country issued or granted on said invention and/or said applications;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or other issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said invention and/or said applications to said ASSIGNEE as sole assignee; and we further hereby authorize said ASSIGNEE to file and to prosecute any of said foreign applications in its own name;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, successors or assigns, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or other proceedings, whenever requested, and to testify in any interference or in any other legal proceeding, when requested, and to execute and to deliver on request all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to perform the aforesaid communicating, executing and delivering,

PATENT REEL: 017082 FRAME: 0463 without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and to enforce proper patent protection on and for said invention in all countries, and likewise we make those provisions binding on our heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators; and

WE HEREBY authorize our attorneys to alter this document as needed to provide any identifying information regarding the United States applications referred to hereinabove, including, for example, if available, the serial number and filing date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this ____ day of

_	, 2003.		
. 	.		Akbar Montaser
Witness			
IN May	WITNESS W. , 2005.	HEREOF, I have h	Graig S. Westphal
Witness	Keinsey	Marsh	Craig S. Westphal
IN	WITNESS W , 2005		hereunder set my hand and seal this day of
			Kaveh Kahen
Witness			<u> </u>
IN	WITNESS W, 2005	HEREOF, I have	hereunder set my hand and seal this day of
			William F. Rutkowski
Witness		<u> </u>	

without any payment except expenses and to perform the aforesaid testifying for reasonable compensation; and generally to do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to obtain and to enforce proper patent protection on and for said invention in all countries, and likewise we make those provisions binding on our heirs, legal representatives and/or administrators; and

WE HEREBY authorize our attorneys to alter this document as needed to provide any identifying information regarding the United States applications referred to hereinabove, including, for example, if available, the serial number and filing date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunder set my hand and seal this 2-7 day of
W: Kal	Alcoar Montaser
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunder set my hand and seal this day of
	Craig S. Westphal
Witness	-
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	reunder set my hand and seal this 17 day of
Witness	Kaveh Kahen
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have he	ercunder set my hand and seal this 5 day of William F. Rutkowski
Witness	_

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 017082 FRAME: 0465 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunder set my hand and seal this <u>20</u> day of <u>hay</u>, 2005.

Billy W. Acen

Kaveh Kahen Makal

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 12/01/2005

PATENT

3

REEL: 017082 FRAME: 0466